



**PRODUCT DATA SHEET**

ST-SBR

**CERCHI DI GRANO &  
PROSCIUTTO CRUDO**

Revision of 06/DEC/2022

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

|                                     |  |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| <b>PRODUCT NAME</b>                 | <b>CERCHI DI GRANO &amp; PROSCIUTTO CRUDO (Wheat rings and dry-cured ham)</b>  |
| <b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>             | Salty snack<br>The items consists of: <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>○ 20g wheat rings</li><li>○ 30g sliced Parma ham</li></ul>   |
| <b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE</b>          | Store at max +4°C  |
| <b>ALLERGENS (CE Reg. 1169/11))</b> | For allergens in the product refer to entry: ingredients   |
| <b>DMD</b>                          | 180 days   |
| <b>PACKAGING</b>                    | <p><u>Packaged in tray in a protective atmosphere:</u></p> <p>APET (Polyethylene Terephthalate) + EVOH (Ethyl Vinyl Alcohol) + transparent PE (Polyethylene) trays, excellent visibility, excellent oxygen barrier, excellent water vapour barrier, energetically recoverable OTHER 7, suitable for contact with food, for food use.</p> <p><u>Tray + bag package</u></p> <p>Trays (see above) + square bottom bag on brown paper coupled with polypropylene with front/back window.</p> |
| <b>PACKAGED BY</b>                  | BRI.MAC SERVICE SRL . Via Borgoratto 18/b -29010 Gagnano Trebbiense (PC) Italy ph/fax 0039 0523-789094. www.snackbag.it  |



**IMAGES**

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
|  | <b>PRODUCT DATA SHEET</b><br><br><b>CERCHI DI GRANO &amp;<br/>PROSCIUTTO CRUDO</b> | <b>ST-SBR</b><br><br>Revision of 06/DEC/2022 |
|---|--|--|

| <b>CHARACTERISTICS OF "CERCHI DI GRANO"</b> |  |
|---|--|
| <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                          | Crunchy bread snack, savoury bakery product. Very thin dough, cooked, delicate and pleasant.   |
| <b>APPEARANCE</b>                           | Round and thin shape.  |
| <b>INGREDIENTS</b>                          | Type "0" soft wheat flour, water, sunflower oil, salt.<br>Raising agents: corn starch, diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate.<br>Allergens: wheat gluten<br>May contain traces of soy. |
| <b>PRODUCTION PLANT</b>                     | Graziano srl<br>Via Montefiorino, 62 Massa Lombarda (RA), Italy  |

#### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

| <b>PARAMETER</b>                         | <b>AVERAGE VALUE PER 100g</b> |
|--|-------------------------------|
| <b>Energy</b>                            | 1819kj<br>432 kcal            |
| <b>Fat</b><br>- of which saturated       | 12g<br>5.5g                   |
| <b>Carbohydrates</b><br>- of which sugar | 69g<br>0.7g                   |
| <b>Protein</b>                           | 11g                           |
| <b>Salt</b>                              | 2.6g                          |
| <b>Fiber</b>                             | 4.2 g                         |

|   |  |  |
|---|--|--|
|  | <b>PRODUCT DATA SHEET</b><br><br><b>CERCHI DI GRANO &amp; PROSCIUTTO CRUDO</b> | <b>ST-SBR</b><br><br>Revision of 06/DEC/2022 |
|---|--|--|

| <b>CHARACTERISTICS OF DRY-CURED HAM</b> |   |
|---|---|
| <b>DESCRIPTION</b>                      | <b>PROSCIUTTO CRUDO DI PARMA (Parma dry-cured ham)</b>  |
| <b>INGREDIENTS</b>                      | Fresh pork meat (from thigh to tarsus), salt.<br>Without additives.   |
| <b>MODE OF CONSUMPTION</b>              | Ready for consumption   |
| <b>CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS</b>         | Chemical values at 12 months of maturation in % on the lean part of the hamstring:<br>NaCl from 4.5 to 6.2%<br>Humidity from 59.0 to 63.5%<br>Proteolysis from 24 to 31%<br>Aw (in all parts of the product) < = 0.93 |
| <b>PRODUCTION PLANT</b>                 | SELEZIONE SRL<br>Strada della Val Bardea 114- Pratolungo -Tizzano Val Parma (PR), Italy   |

#### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

| <b>PARAMETER</b>                         | <b>AVERAGE VALUE PER 100g</b> |
|--|-------------------------------|
| <b>Energy</b>                            | 1,095 kj<br>262 kcal          |
| <b>Fat</b><br>- of which saturated       | 18g<br>6.3g                   |
| <b>Carbohydrates</b><br>- of which sugar | <0.1g<br>0                    |
| <b>Protein</b>                           | 25g                           |
| <b>Salt</b>                              | 6g                            |